
tLIAS C ALVORD (1S42) 
tLL:>WURIH C ALVCR.Q (1964) 

September 27, 2011 

ALVORD AND ALVORD 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

1 0 5 0 SEVEN! ETNTH STREET, N W 

SUITE 301 

WASHINGTON, DC 

20036 

(202) 393-22G6 

FAX (202) 393-2156 

E-MAIL alvordlaw@aol com 

Sir ?i ;-

SURFACtT 

Chief 
Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 "E" Street, S W 
Washington, D.C. 20423 

Dear Section Chief 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C Section 
11301 (a) are two (2) copies of a Partial Termination and Release of Security 
Interest, dated as of September 26, 2011, a secondary document as defined in 
the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents. 

The enclosed document relates to Memorandum and Restated 
Comprehensive Memorandum of Security Agreements previously filed with the 
Board under Recordation Number 28010-YYYYY. 

The name and address ofthe party to the enclosed document are: 

Secured Party: 

[Grantors 

Bank of America, N A , as Collateral Agent 
901 Main Street, Â̂ ^ Floor 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. 
The CIT Group/Corporate Aviation, Inc. 
c/o CIT Group Inc 
1 CIT Drive 
Livingston, New Jersey 07039] 



Chief, Section of Administration 
September 27, 2011 
Page 2 

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 
is 

140 flatcars RELEASED within the series CITX 107000 - CITX 107199 as 
more particularly set forth in the attachment to the document 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is 

Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41 00 payable to the order of 
the Surface Transportation Board covenng the required recordation fee 

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the 
undersigned 

Very truly yours. 

Vtdward M. Luria 
EML/sem 
Enclosures 
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Si? 1 1 'II - 5 2 0 PM 

PARTIAL TERA4INATrON AND RELEASE OF SECURITY 

The undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent and the Collateral 
Agent (as defined in the Secunty Agreement described below) for the Secured Parties (in such 
capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), does hereby terminate, release and discharge the security interest 
held by it on that certam railroad equipment identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released 
Equipment"1. without recourse, representation or warranty. 

Such security interest was granted pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of 
August 25,2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from 
time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, The CIT 
Group/Equipment Financing, Inc., The CIT Group/Corporate Aviation, Inc. and C.I.T. Leasing 
Corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), granted to the Collateral Agent (including any successor 
collateral agent), for the benefit ofthe Secured Parties, a lien on, and security interest in, all ofits 
right, title and interest in, to and under, inter alia, certain of each such Grantor's raiicars and other 
rolling stock, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, a Memorandum of which was recorded with 
the Surface Transportation Board imder Recordation No 28010-YYYYY 

This instrument shall be governed by, and construed in accordance vdth, the law ofthe State 
of New York 

This instrument is executed upon the express conditions that (a) nothing herein contained 
shail be construed to release from the lien ofthe aforesaid Secunty Agreement or to impair said lien 
upon any property subject thereto, except the Released Equipment and (b) the foregoing release shall 
not apply to the proceeds ofthe disposition ofthe Released Equipment Except as provided above, 
the Collateral Documents as defined in the Credit Agreement remain in full force and effect 
Nothing contained in this instrument will be construed as a release, waiver or amendment of any 
provision of any Collateral Document as defined in the Credit Agreement other than as expressly 
provided above 

[Signature pages follow] 



BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 
as Collateral Agent 

Bv: ^ J . - ^ fiTCoJL 

Name: i-onL.'-;^ n'iiTr; '̂}i yf-".::; 

VICF PRESTFNT 
Title 

SIAIE OF 

COUNTY OF 

On Uiis 
appeared 

day of _ 

ss 

within instrument as the 
acknowledged to me that the corporation ;executed it 

IN 'lESTlMONY WHEREm?, \ \ i ^ ^ ^ 
the County and State aforesaid, thp oaj 

, 20 , before me, the undersigned Notary PubIi$,-pC^nally 
_, personally known to me to be the persop.AivKo executed the 

of BANK...0rAMERICA, N.A. and 

P ^ 
iy hand and affixed my oflicial seal in 

^above written 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

!;6mmission Expires: 



ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

state of Calif( 
Counfy of :X ^OZu^'U^i J 

r , J ^ / J before me. y ^ ^ ^ i < & ^ l U , / ^ ^ ^ & ^ P ^ J l . : . 
' ^ _ (insert name and title of the officer) (/ 

personally appeared^(^^, ,1, .^-- j , , 
who proved to mB-efTthe/Dasis of satisfactory evidence to b4 the personj^ whose namefig IS/SEBB 
subscribed to the within instmment and acknowledged to me that heiEahefttoy executed the same in 
his^bSE^S^authorized capacityg@}, and that by hisZhsdtJSIr slgnatureCg^ on the instalment the 
person©, or the entity upon behalf of which the person^) acted, executed the instniment. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califomia that the foregoing 
paragraph is tme and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Signature 

r r . . . . . . j ^ ^ 
SIIVIA VENTURA r 

Commliilon # 1791772 » 
Notary Public • Colllotnlo \ 

San Frai^cisco County 1 
MyCo(Tm6t«wFeba9.a012 t 

(Seal) 



Exhibit A 

One hundred forty (140) flatcars, beanng the following marks and numbers: 
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107016 

107018 
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107038 

107039 

107041 

107042 

107043 

107044 

107045 

107046 

107047 

107048 

107050 

107052 

107053 

107054 

107055 

107056 
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994444 

994445 

994446 

994448 

994450 

994452 

994456 
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994466 

994468 
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107072 
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107074 

107075 

107076 
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107101 
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EIN 

994501 
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994504 
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994508 

994510 

994511 

994512 

994515 

994516 

994517 
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994523 

994524 

994525 

994526 

994528 

994529 

994532 

994533 

994534 

994535 

994536 

994537 

994541 

994542 

994543 

994544 

994545 

994548 

994549 

994550 

994551 



75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 
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103 
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106 
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Mark 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

Number 

107108 

107109 

107110 

107111 

107113 

107116 

107117 

107118 

107119 

107120 

107121 

107124 

107125 

107126 

107127 

107128 

107132 

107133 

107134 

107135 

107139 

107140 

107141 

107142 

107143 

107144 

107145 

107147 

107148 

107149 

107150 

107151 

107152 

EtN 

994552 

994553 

994554 

994555 

994557 

994560 

994561 

994562 

994563 

994564 

994565 

994568 

994569 

994570 

994571 

994572 

994576 

994577 

994578 

994579 

994583 

994584 

994585 

994586 

994587 

994588 

994589 

994591 

994592 

994593 

994594 

994595 

994596 
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128 

129 
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131 
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134 
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136 
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Mark 
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CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 

CITX 
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107153 

107154 

107157 

107158 

107161 
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107164 

107165 

107166 

107168 
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107171 

107172 

107174 

107176 
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107179 
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107193 

107195 

107196 

107197 

107199 

EIN 

994597 

994598 

994601 

994602 

994605 

994606 

994608 

994609 

994610 

994612 

994613 

994614 

994615 

994616 

994618 

994620 

994621 

994623 

994625 

994627 

994628 

994629 

994630 

994632 

994633 

994634 

994635 

994636 

994637 

994639 

994640 

994641 

994643 



CERTIFICATION 

I, Edward M Luna, an attorney licensed to practice in the Distnct of Columbia, the State 
of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that I have compared the attached copy with the ongmal thereof and have found 
the copy to be complete and identical in all respects to the ongmal document 

Dated ^k l - l^ l ^ A ^ ^ i l ^ 
Edward M Luna 


